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To: (Buchanan_Davis@flake.senate.gov)[Buchanan_Davis@flake.senate.gov]; 
chandler_morse@flake.senate.gov[chandler_morse@flake.senate.gov]; Chelsea Lett 
(chelsea_lett@flake.senate.gov)[chelsea_lett@flake.senate.gov]; Clint Chandler 
(clint_chandler@flake.senate.gov)[clint_chandler@flake.senate.gov]; Jason Samuels 
Uason_samuels@flake.senate.gov)Uason_samuels@flake.senate.gov]; 
julie_katsel@flake.senate.govUulie_katsel@flake.senate.gov]; 
kris_kiefer@flake.senate.gov[kris_kiefer@flake.senate.gov]; 
matthew_specht@flake.senate.gov[matthew_specht@flake.senate.gov]; Hecker, Nick 
(Flake )[N ick_Hecker@flake .senate .gov]; 
g ina_gormley@mccain .senate .gov[g ina_gormley@mccain .senate .gov]; 
joe_donoghue@mccain.senate.govUoe_donoghue@mccain.senate.gov]; 
mark_delich@mccain.senate.gov[mark_delich@mccain.senate.gov]; Meghan Kielty 
(meghan_kielty@mccain.senate.gov)[meghan_kielty@mccain.senate.gov]; 
nick_matiella@mccain.senate.gov[nick_matiella@mccain.senate.gov]; 
rick_stilgenbauer@mccain.senate.gov[rick_stilgenbauer@mccain.senate.gov]; Shay Saucedo 
(shay_saucedo@mccain.senate.gov)[shay_saucedo@mccain.senate.gov]; Blanca Rubio-Varela 
(blanca. varela@mail. house .gov)[blanca. vare la@mail. house .gov]; 
carmen.gallus@mail.house.gov[carmen.gallus@mail.house.gov]; 
ken. montoya@mail. house .gov[ken. montoya@mail .house .gov]; 
ron.lee@mail.house.gov[ron.lee@mail.house.gov]; Stilgenbauer, Rick 
(McCain )[Rick_ Stilgenbauer@mccain.senate.gov]; Gormley, Gina 
(McCain)[Gina_Gormley@mccain.senate.gov]; Tarallo, Julie 
(McCain)[Julie_ Tarallo@mccain.senate.gov]; Carrillo, Pablo 
(McCain)[Pablo_Carrillo@mccain.senate.gov]; lfowler@coconino.az.gov[lfowler@coconino.az.gov]; 
mayor@cityofpage.org[mayor@cityofpage.org]; rrowley@coconino.az.gov[rrowley@coconino.az.gov]; 
pete kenatcitty@n a va jo-nsn. gov[pete ke natcitty@na va jo-ns n. gov]; 
Judy.Kioski@azdema.gov[Judy.Kioski@azdema.gov]; Alesia Ash 
(alesia.ash@mail.house.gov)[alesia.ash@mail.house.gov]; C.J. Karamargin 
(cj.karamargin@mail.house.gov)[cj.karamargin@mail.house.gov]; Justin Roth 
Uustin.roth@mail.house.gov)Uustin.roth@mail.house.gov]; Kristen Douglas 
(kristen.douglas@mail.house.gov)[kristen.douglas@mail.house.gov]; Pace McMullan 
(pace.mcmullan@mail.house.gov)[pace.mcmullan@mail.house.gov]; Patrick Ptak 
(patrick.ptak@mail.house.gov)[patrick.ptak@mail.house.gov]; Clerkin Emerick, 
Amy[Amy.Emerick@mail.house.gov]; chris.kaumo@mail.house.gov[chris.kaumo@mail.house.gov]; 
glenn.miller@mail.house.gov[glenn.miller@mail.house.gov]; Jennifer Papworth 
(Jennifer.Papworth@mail.house.gov)[Jennifer.Papworth@mail.house.gov]; 
Uessie.baxter@mail.house.gov)Uessie.baxter@mail.house.gov]; 
martha.garcia@mail.house.gov[martha.garcia@mail.house.gov]; 
ruben .reyes@mail .house .gov[ruben .reyes@mail .house .gov]; Jeff Small 
Ueff.small@mail.house.gov)Ueff.small@mail.house.gov]; 
( michael. mansour@mail .house .gov)[ michael. mansour@mail .house .gov]; 
penny.pew@mail.house.gov[penny.pew@mail.house.gov]; 
tom.vanflein@mail.house.gov[tom. vanflein@mail.house.gov]; Trevor Pearson 
(trevor.pearson@mail.house.gov)[trevor.pearson@mail.house.gov]; 
adam.deguire@mail.house.gov[adam.deguire@mail.house.gov]; 
chuck.gray@mail.house.gov[chuck.gray@mail.house.gov]; 
Uon.mchatton@mail.house.gov)Uon.mchatton@mail.house.gov]; 
lorissa.bounds@mail.house.gov[lorissa.bounds@mail.house.gov]; Beau Brunson 
(beau.brunson@mail.house.gov)[beau.brunson@mail.house.gov]; Kevin Knight 
(kevin.knight@mail.house.gov)[kevin.knight@mail.house.gov]; Oliver Schwab 
(oliver.schwab@mail.house.gov)[oliver.schwab@mail.house.gov]; David Montes 
(david.montes@mail.house.gov)[david.montes@mail.house.gov]; Luis Heredia 
(luis.heredia@mail.house.gov)[luis.heredia@mail.house.gov]; Matt Lee 
(matt.lee2@mail.house.gov)[matt.lee2@mail.house.gov]; Pili Tobar 
(pili.tobar@mail.house.gov)[pili.tobar@mail.house.gov]; Xenia Ruiz 
(xenia.ruiz@mail.house.gov)[xenia.ruiz@mail.house.gov]; Bobby Cornett 
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(bobby.cornett@mail.house.gov)[bobby.cornett@mail.house.gov]; 
dan.hay@mail.house.gov[dan.hay@mail.house.gov]; Ellie Stern 
(ellie.stern@mail.house.gov)[ellie.stern@mail.house.gov]; 
shari.farrington@mail.house.gov[shari.farrington@mail.house.gov]; 
justin.unga@mail.house.govUustin.unga@mail.house.gov]; Kendra Leiby 
(kendra.leiby@mail.house.gov)[kendra.leiby@mail.house.gov]; Michael Wong 
(michael.wong@mail.house.gov)[michael.wong@mail.house.gov]; Michelle Davidson 
(michelle.davidson@mail.house.gov)[michelle.davidson@mail.house.gov]; 
alton_garrett@boxer.senate.gov[alton_garrett@boxer.senate.gov]; 
ameen_khan@boxer.senate.gov[ameen_khan@boxer.senate.gov]; 
Caridad_ Sanchez@boxer .senate .gov[Caridad_ Sanchez@boxer .senate .gov]; 
Joshua_Quigley@boxer.senate.gov[Joshua_Quigley@boxer.senate.gov]; Julissa Delgado 
Uulissa_delgado@boxer.senate.gov)Uulissa_delgado@boxer.senate.gov]; 
(kyle_chapman@boxer.senate.gov)[kyle_chapman@boxer.senate.gov]; Maurice Lyles 
(maurice_lyles@boxer.senate.gov)[maurice_lyles@boxer.senate.gov]; 
sean_moore@boxer.senate.gov[sean_moore@boxer.senate.gov]; 
stacey _ smith@boxer .senate .gov[stacey _smith@boxer .senate .gov]; 
tom_bohigian@boxer.senate.gov[tom_bohigian@boxer.senate.gov]; 
yvette_martinez@boxer.senate.gov[yvette_martinez@boxer.senate.gov]; Zachary Coile 
(zachary_coile@boxer.senate.gov)[zachary_coile@boxer.senate.gov]; 
(bill_kratz@feinstein .senate .gov)[bill_kratz@feinstein .senate .gov]; Caitlin Meyer 
(caitlin_meyer@feinstein.senate.gov)[caitlin_meyer@feinstein.senate.gov]; Callan Bruzzone 
(callan_bruzzone@feinstein.senate.gov)[callan_bruzzone@feinstein.senate.gov]; 
james_peterson@feinstein.senate.govUames_peterson@feinstein.senate.gov]; 
john_murray@feinstein.senate.govUohn_murray@feinstein.senate.gov]; 
john_watts@feinstein.senate.govUohn_watts@feinstein.senate.gov]; 
katie_gross@feinstein.senate.gov[katie_gross@feinstein.senate.gov]; Kenneth Rooney 
(Kenneth_Rooney@feinstein.senate.gov)[Kenneth_Rooney@feinstein.senate.gov]; Kevin Chang 
(kevin_ chang@feinste in .senate .gov)[kevin_ chang@fei nstei n .senate .gov]; 
molly_o'brien@feinstein.senate.gov[molly_o'brien@feinstein.senate.gov]; Sabiha Khan 
(sabiha_khan@feinstein.senate.gov)[sabiha_khan@feinstein.senate.gov]; 
'sean_elsbernd@feinstein.senate.gov'[sean_elsbernd@feinstein.senate.gov]; 
shelly_abajian@feinstein.senate.gov[shelly_abajian@feinstein.senate.gov]; 
trevor_daley@feinstein.senate.gov[trevor_daley@feinstein.senate.gov] 
Cc: Russo, Rebecca[Russo.Rebecca@epa.gov]; Snyder, Raquel[Snyder.Raquel@epa.gov]; 
Levine, Carolyn[Levine.Carolyn@epa.gov]; Distefano, Nichole[DiStefano.Nichole@epa.gov]; Gray, 
David[gray.david@epa.gov]; Zito, Kelly[ZITO.KELL Y@EPA.GOV]; Janifer, 
Pamela[Janifer.Pamela@epa.gov]; Bowles, Jack[Bowles.Jack@epa.gov]; Faulk, 
Libby[Faulk.Libby@epa.gov]; Peterson, Cynthia[Peterson.Cynthia@epa.gov]; Miullo, 
Nat[Miullo.Nat@epa.gov]; Higuchi, Dean[Higuchi.Dean@epa.gov]; Keener, Bill[Keener.Bill@epa.gov]; 
Blumenfeld, Jared[BLUMENFELD.JARED@EPA.GOV]; Harris-Bishop, Rusty[Harris­
Bishop.Rusty@epa.gov]; Allen, HarryL[Allen.HarryL@epa.gov]; Manzanilla, 
Enrique[Manzanilla.Enrique@epa.gov]; EOC Liaison[EOC_Liaison@epa.gov] 
From: Maier, Brent 
Sent: Fri 8/14/2015 7:55:55 PM 
Subject: Reminder: Gold King Mine - Conference Call Update for Congressional Staff, Elected Officials 
and Other State and Local Representatives - Call-In Number: i Noampoa,;,aCoaf,c,ao,Cod, i Conference Code: 

.-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-: L--·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-' 
' ' ! NonresponsiveConferenceCode.! 

Dear Colleagues: 

For the latest information on the response to the Gold King Mine release 
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Please note that there is a conference call scheduled for 1 :OOpm - 1 :30pm PT (4:00pm 
- 4:30pm ET) coordinated by EPA Region 8 to update Congressional staff, elected 
officials and other state and local representatives on EPA activities in follow up to the 
Gold King Mine Release. Please call in for the latest information. 

I-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·! 

Call-In Number: sJ i 
! i i NonresponsiveConferenceCode ! 

Conference Code/ i 
i ! 
i·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-· 

Regards, 

Brent Maier 

Congressional Liaison 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region IX 

75 Hawthorne St. (OPA-3) 

San Francisco, CA 94105 

Ph: 415.947.4256 
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